Suburban Valley Conference Cluster 2
Ralph B Clark Park

Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results - Overall

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Place Team Score Time Avg  Mie Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 B%g Warren (SS) 35 1:41:29 20118  6:46 0:49 5-6-7-9-10-11-13 5-6-7-8-9-10-12
2 Downey (SS) 35 1:41:07 20114 6:45 2:.00 1-3-4-14-15-21-23 1-3-4-13-14-20-22
3 Norwalk (SS) 87 1:4743  21:33 711 307 2-18-22-24-25-42-53 2-17-21-23-24-41-51
4 La Mirada (SS) 90 1:49:.07 21:50 717 235 12-16-19-20-28-29-33 11-15-18-19-27-28-32
5 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 151 2.01:05 2413 805 4:52 17-27-35-36-41-45 16-26-34-35-40-44
6 Mayfair (SS) 171 2:04:31 2455 819 342 26-30-37-40-43-46-48 25-29-36-39-42-45-47
7 Bellflower (SS) 194 21016 26:04 842 419 31-38-39-44-47-51-54 30-37-38-43-46-50-52
8 % Lynwood (SS) 214 21733 27131 911 6:08 32-34-49-50-55-58-59 31-33-48-49-53-54-55
DNP - 2 Firebaugh (Marco 1:45:17 35:06 11:42 52-56-57 3 Runners
Antonio) (SS)
DNP ‘\;-r Paramount (SS) 20:16 20116 6:46 8 1 Runner
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
Individual Results - Overall

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Jacqueline Gonzalez 11 Downey (SS) 19:16.9 1 39 Adela Morales 9 Bellflower (SS)  25:56.2 38
2 Vanessa Felix 12 Norwalk (SS) 19:26.7 2 40 Hailey Lopez 10 Mayfair (SS) 25591 39
3 Luz Felix 10 Downey (SS) 19:37.0 3 41 |sabel Konyalian 9 Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 26:14.9 40
4 Natalie Gonzalez 1 Downey (SS) 19455 4 42 Jazmine Delgadillo 12 Norwalk (SS) 26:26.2 41
5 Jayla Barnwell 12 Warren (SS) 19:57.2 5 43 Lizette Najera-Perez 12 Mayfair (SS) 26:31.2 42
6 Keily Escobar 11 Warren (SS) 20018 6 44 Sareya Semaan 9 Bellflower (SS)  26:41.0 43
7  Grace Cervantes 9 Warren (SS) 20:02.6 7 45 Kayla Kawakita 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 27:14.8 44
8 Azairah Banderas 12 Paramount (SS)  20:15.3 46 Briana Rivas 10 Mayfair (SS) 27448 45
9 Ellablu Lopez 11 Warren (SS) 20413 8 47 Tatyanna Bess 9 Bellflower (SS) 28182 46
10 Macy Cervantes 1 Warren (SS) 20453 9 48 Dulce Tadeo 9 Mayfair (SS) 2846.2 47
11 Mikaela Holguin 12 Warren (SS) 20519 10 49 Esmeralda Villaneda 12 Lynwood (SS) 28:59.5 48
12 Lauren Gutierrez 9 LaMirada (SS)  20:51.9 11 50 Natalie Andrade 1 Lynwood (SS) 29:06.3 49
13 Alexa Gaspar 10 Warren (SS) 20:525 12 51 ltaly Escobar Dubon 12 Bellflower (SS)  29:06.6 50
14  Sofia Ponce 12 Downey (SS) 21:105 13 52 Andrea Hernandez 11 Firebaugh (Marco  30:05.9

15 Abigail Tinoco 11 Downey(SS) 21167 14 Antonio) (SS)

16 Carla Valle 10 LaMirada (SS) 21224 15 53 Genesis Cortez 10 Norwalk (SS) 30.084 51

Hernandez 54 Jocelyn Ruiz 10 Bellflower (SS)  30:11.0 52

17 Elena Windsor 12  Gahr (Richard) (SS) 21:236 16 55 Lyndon Murga 10 Lynwood (SS) 30:19.2 53
18 Jazmin Gallegos 1 Norwalk (SS) 21:249 17 56 Galia Camarena 11 Firebaugh (Marco  37:35.2

19 AmandaPalomino 10  LaMirada(SS) 21:289 18 Antonio) (SS)

20 Sofia Alonso 11 LaMirada(SS) 21:566 19 57 Ximena Soto 11 F‘fﬁ;ﬁ?g)%g;m 37:354

21 Emily Perez 10 Downey(SS) 22035 20 58 Annabel Torres 10 Lynwood (SS)  37:544 54
22 lsabella Reyes 1 Nomwalk (SS) 22048 21 59 Camila Diaz 10 Lynwood (SS)  38:59.6 55
23  Steffani Ponio 12 Downey (SS) 22.048 22

24  Aaliyah Taylor 10 Norwalk (SS) 22129 23

25 Daniela Raya 10 Norwalk (SS) 22:334 24

26 Cristal Martinez 12 Mayfair (SS) 22500 25

27 Katherine Ante 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 23.09.3 26

28 Alana Marin 9 LaMirada (SS)  23:266 27

29 Sophia Lucero 10 La Mirada (SS)  23:354 28

30 Stella Lynch 12 Mayfair (SS) 23554 29

31 Dina Zuniga 12 Bellflower (SS)  24:00.1 30

Ontiveros

32 Victoria Hernandez 9 Lynwood (SS) 24121 31

33 Sofya Alonzo 11 La Mirada (SS) 241472 32

34 Mayra Ramirez 1 Lynwood (SS) 24559 33

35 Desiree Garcia 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 25:08.0 34

36 Sylin Thai 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 25:08.9 35

37 Maritza Sanchez 12 Mayfair (SS) 25144 36
38 Khandezz Mercado 11 Bellflower (SS)  25:201 37
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 15 1:41:.07 20114 645 2:00 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7

2 8/ Bellflower (SS) 50 2.10:16  26:04 842 419 8-9-10-11-12-13-14 8-9-10-11-12-13-14
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -

Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Downey (SS)

Place Name

1
(1)
2
3)
3
(4)
4
(14)
5
(15)
6
(21)
7
(23)
8
(31)
9
(38)
10
(39)
11
(44)
12
(47)
13
(51)

14
(54)

Jacqueline Gonzalez
Luz Felix

Natalie Gonzalez
Sofia Ponce
Abigail Tinoco
Emily Perez
Steffani Ponio

Dina Zuniga
Ontiveros
Khandezz Mercado
Adela Morales
Sareya Semaan
Tatyanna Bess

Italy Escobar Dubon

Jocelyn Ruiz
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Grade
1

10

11

12

11

10

12

12

11

12

10

Team
Downey (SS)

Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)

Bellflower (SS)

Time
19:16.9

19:37.0

19:45.5

21:10.5

21:16.7

22:03.5

22:04.8

24:00.1

25:20.1

25:56.2

26:41.0

28:18.2

29:06.6

30:11.0

Points
1

10

1

12

13

14
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 A9/ Bellflower (SS) 15 210:16  26:04 842 419 1-2-3-4-5-6-8 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
DNP % Firebaugh (Marco 1:45:17  35:06 11:42 7-9-10 3 Runners
Antonio) (SS)
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
dual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Firebaugh (Marco Antonio
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Dina Zuniga 12 Bellflower (SS)  24:00.1 1

(31) Ontiveros
2 Khandezz Mercado 11 Bellflower (SS)  25:20.1 2

(38)

3 Adela Morales 9 Bellflower (SS) 255562 3
(39)

4 Sareya Semaan 9 Bellflower (SS)  26:41.0 4
(44)

5 Tatyanna Bess 9 Bellflower (SS) 28182 5
(47)

6 ltaly Escobar Dubon 12 Bellflower (SS)  29:.066 6
(51)

7 Andrea Hernandez 11 Firebaugh (Marco  30:05.9
(52) Antonio) (SS)

8 Jocelyn Ruiz 10 Bellflower (SS)  30:11.0 7
(54)

9 Galia Camarena 11 Firebaugh (Marco  37:35.2
(56) Antonio) (SS)

10 Ximena Soto 11 Firebaugh (Marco  37:35.4
(57) Antonio) (SS)
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time  Avg  Mie Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 && Gahr(Richard)(SS) 20 20105 2413 805 452 1-2-4-5-8-10 1-2-4-5-8-10
2 £/ Bellflower (SS) 36 21016 26:04 842 419 3-6-7-9-11-12-13 3-6-7-9-11-12-13
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 -

Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Gahr (Richard) (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Elena Windsor 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 21:23.6 1
(17)

2 Katherine Ante 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 23.09.3 2
(27)

3 Dina Zuniga 12 Bellflower (SS)  24:00.1 3
(31) Ontiveros

4 Desiree Garcia 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 25:080 4
(35)

5 Sylin Thai 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 25:.089 5
(36)

6 Khandezz Mercado 11 Bellflower (SS)  25:20.1 6
(38)

7 Adela Morales 9 Bellflower (SS) 25562 7
(39)

8 Isabel Konyalian 9 Gahr(Richard) (SS) 26:149 8
(41)

9 Sareya Semaan 9 Bellflower (SS) 26410 9
(44)

10 Kayla Kawakita 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 27:14.8 10
(45)

11 Tatyanna Bess 9 Bellflower (SS)  28:182 11
(47)

12 ltaly Escobar Dubon 12 Bellflower (SS)  29:.066 12
(51)

13 Jocelyn Ruiz 10 Bellflower (SS)  30:11.0 13
(54)
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 &) LaMirada (SS) 15 1:49:07  21:50 717 2:35 1-2-3-4-5-6-8 1-2-3-4-5-6-8
2 ¢49/ Bellflower (SS) 49 210:16  26:.04 842 419 7-9-10-11-12-13-14 7-9-10-11-12-13-14
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 -

Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs La Mirada (SS)

Place Name

1
(12)
2
(16)
3
(19)
4
(20)
5
(28)
6
(29)
7
(31)
8
(33)
9
(38)
10
(39)
11
(44)
12
(47)
13
(51)

14
(54)

Lauren Gutierrez
Carla Valle
Hernandez
Amanda Palomino
Sofia Alonso
Alana Marin
Sophia Lucero
Dina Zuniga
Ontiveros

Sofya Alonzo
Khandezz Mercado
Adela Morales
Sareya Semaan
Tatyanna Bess

Italy Escobar Dubon

Jocelyn Ruiz
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Grade

9

10

10

11

10

12

11

11

12

10

Team
La Mirada (SS)

La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)

Bellflower (SS)

Time
20:51.9

21:22.4

21:28.9

21:56.6

23:26.6

23:354

24:00.1

24:47.2

25:20.1

25:56.2

26:41.0

28:18.2

29:06.6

30:11.0

Points

1

10

1

12

13

14
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

23 2.10:16  26:04 842 419 1-4-5-6-7-10-11 1-4-5-6-7-10-11

34 217:33 27131 911 6:.08 2-3-8-9-12-13-14 2-3-8-9-12-13-14
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 -

Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Lynwood (SS)

Place Name

1
(31)
2
(32)
3
(34)
4
(38)
5
(39)
6
(44)
7
(47)
8
(49)
9
(50)
10
(51)
11
(54)
12
(55)
13
(58)

14
(39)

Dina Zuniga
Ontiveros

Victoria Hernandez
Mayra Ramirez
Khandezz Mercado
Adela Morales
Sareya Semaan
Tatyanna Bess
Esmeralda Villaneda
Natalie Andrade
Italy Escobar Dubon
Jocelyn Ruiz
Lyndon Murga

Annabel Torres

Camila Diaz
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Grade

12

9

11

11

12

11

12

10

10

10

10

Team
Bellflower (SS)

Lynwood (SS)
Lynwood (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Lynwood (SS)
Lynwood (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Lynwood (SS)
Lynwood (SS)

Lynwood (SS)

Time
24:00.1

24:121

24:55.9

25:20.1

25:56.2

26:41.0

28:18.2

28:59.5

29:06.3

29:06.6

30:11.0

30:19.2

37:54.4

38:59.6

Points

1

10

1

12

13

14
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 Mayfair (SS) 22 2:.04:31 2455 819 342 1-2-4-7-8-10-12 1-2-4-7-8-10-12
2 ¢49/ Bellflower (SS) 34 210:16  26:.04 842 419 3-5-6-9-11-13-14 3-5-6-9-11-13-14
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -

Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Mayfair (SS)
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Cristal Martinez 12 Mayfair (SS) 22:50.0 1
(26)
2 Stella Lynch 12 Mayfair (SS) 23554 2
(30)
3 Dina Zuniga 12 Bellflower (SS)  24:00.1 3
(31) Ontiveros
4 Maritza Sanchez 12 Mayfair (SS) 25144 4
(37)
5 Khandezz Mercado 11 Bellflower (SS)  25:20.1 5
(38)
6 Adela Morales 9 Bellflower (SS) 25562 6
(39)
7 Hailey Lopez 10 Mayfair (SS) 25:59.1 7
(40)
8 Lizette Najera-Perez 12 Mayfair (SS) 26:312 8
(43)
9 Sareya Semaan 9 Bellflower (SS) 26410 9
(44)
10 Briana Rivas 10 Mayfair (SS) 27448 10
(46)
11 Tatyanna Bess 9 Bellflower (SS)  28:182 11
(47)
12 Dulce Tadeo 9 Mayfair (SS) 28462 12
(48)
13 Italy Escobar Dubon 12 Bellflower (SS)  29:066 13
(51)
14 Jocelyn Ruiz 10 Bellflower (SS)  30:11.0 14
(54)
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 %%( Norwalk (SS) 15 1:47:43  21:33 711 3:.07 1-2-3-4-5-9-13 1-2-3-4-5-9-13
2 (&) Bellflower (SS) 42 210:16  26:.04 842 419 6-7-8-10-11-12-14 6-7-8-10-11-12-14
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Norwalk (SS)
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Vanessa Felix 12 Norwalk (SS) 19:26.7 1

(2)
2 Jazmin Gallegos 1 Norwalk (SS) 21:249 2

(18)
3 Isabella Reyes 11 Norwalk (SS) 22.048 3
(22)
4  Aaliyah Taylor 10 Norwalk (SS) 22129 4
(24)
5 Daniela Raya 10 Norwalk (SS) 22:334 5
(25)
6 Dina Zuniga 12 Bellflower (SS)  24:00.1 6

(31) Ontiveros
7 Khandezz Mercado 11 Bellflower (SS)  25:20.1 7

(38)
8 Adela Morales 9 Bellflower (SS) 255562 8
(39)
9 Jazmine Delgadillo 12 Norwalk (SS) 26:262 9
(42)
10 Sareya Semaan 9 Bellflower (SS)  26:41.0 10
(44)
11 Tatyanna Bess 9 Bellflower (SS)  28:182 11
(47)
12 ltaly Escobar Dubon 12 Bellflower (SS)  29:066 12
(51)
13  Genesis Cortez 10 Norwalk (SS) 30:084 13
(53)
14 Jocelyn Ruiz 10 Bellflower (SS)  30:11.0 14
(54)
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 48/ Bellflower (SS) 15 210:16  26:04 842 419 2-3-4-5-6-7-8 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
DNP ‘ Paramount (SS) 20:16 20116 6:46 1 1 Runner
i
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 -

Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Paramount (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Azairah Banderas 12 Paramount (SS)  20:15.3

(8)

2 Dina Zuniga 12 Bellflower (SS)  24:00.1 1
(31) Ontiveros

3 Khandezz Mercado 11 Bellflower (SS)  25:20.1 2

(38)
4  Adela Morales 9 Bellflower (SS)  25:56.2 3
(39)
5 Sareya Semaan 9 Bellflower (SS) 26410 4
(44)
6 Tatyanna Bess 9 Bellflower (SS) 28182 5
(47)
7 ltaly Escobar Dubon 12 Bellflower (SS)  29:066 6
(51)
8 Jocelyn Ruiz 10 Bellflower (SS)  30:11.0 7
(54)
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 w Warren (SS) 15 1:41:29 20118 6:46 0:49 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
BEARS
2 Bellflower (SS) 50 210:16  26:.04 842 419 8-9-10-11-12-13-14 8-9-10-11-12-13-14
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -

Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name

1
(5)
2
(6)
3
(7)
4
(9)
5
(10)
6
(11)
7
(13)
8
(31)
9
(38)
10
(39)
11
(44)
12
(47)
13
(51)

14
(54)

Jayla Barnwell
Keily Escobar
Grace Cervantes
Ellablu Lopez
Macy Cervantes
Mikaela Holguin
Alexa Gaspar
Dina Zuniga
Ontiveros
Khandezz Mercado
Adela Morales
Sareya Semaan
Tatyanna Bess

Italy Escobar Dubon

Jocelyn Ruiz
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Grade
12

1

1

11

12

10

12

11

12

10

Team
Warren (SS)

Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)

Bellflower (SS)

Time
19:57.2

20:01.8

20:02.6

20:41.3

20:45.3

20:51.9

20:52.5

24:00.1

25:20.1

25:56.2

26:41.0

28:18.2

29:06.6

30:11.0

Points
1

10

1

12

13

14

10/12/2023 5:28pm



Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 15 1:41:.07 20114 645 2:00 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7

DNP % Firebaugh (Marco 1:45:17  35:06 11:42 8-9-10 3 Runners
Antonio) (SS)
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
'idual Results - Downey (SS) vs Firebaugh (Marco Antonio)
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Jacqueline Gonzalez 11 Downey (SS) 191169 1
(1)
2 LuzFelix 10 Downey (SS) 19:37.0 2
(3)
3 Natalie Gonzalez 1 Downey (SS) 19:455 3
(4)

4  Sofia Ponce 12 Downey (SS) 21105 4
(14)

5  Abigail Tinoco 11 Downey (SS) 21:16.7 5
(15)

6  Emily Perez 10 Downey (SS) 22035 6
(21)

7 Steffani Ponio 12 Downey (SS) 22048 7
(23)

8 Andrea Hernandez 11 Firebaugh (Marco  30:05.9

(52) Antonio) (SS)

9 Galia Camarena 11 Firebaugh (Marco  37:35.2

(56) Antonio) (SS)

10 Ximena Soto 11 Firebaugh (Marco  37:35.4

(57) Antonio) (SS)
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 % Downey (SS) 15 1:41:07 20114 6:45 2:00 1-2-3-4-5-7-8 1-2-3-4-5-7-8
2 m‘mgﬂﬂ Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 48 2:.01:.05 2413 805 452 6-9-10-11-12-13 6-9-10-11-12-13
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 -

Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Gahr (Richard) (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Jacqueline Gonzalez 11 Downey (SS) 191169 1
(1)

2 LuzFelix 10 Downey (SS) 19:370 2
3)
3 Natalie Gonzalez 1 Downey (SS) 19:455 3
(4)

4  Sofia Ponce 12 Downey (SS) 21105 4
(14)
5  Abigail Tinoco 11 Downey (SS) 21:16.7 5
(15)
6 Elena Windsor 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 21:23.6 6
(17)
7  Emily Perez 10 Downey (SS) 22035 7
(21)
8 Steffani Ponio 12 Downey (SS) 22048 8
(23)
9 Katherine Ante 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 23.09.3 9
(27)
10 Desiree Garcia 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 25:08.0 10
(35)
11 Sylin Thai 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 25:.089 11
(36)
12  |Isabel Konyalian 9 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 26:149 12
(41)
13 Kayla Kawakita 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 27:148 13
(45)
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 17 1:41:.07 20114 645 2:00 1-2-3-5-6-10-11 1-2-3-5-6-10-11

2 La Mirada (SS) 40 1:49:.07 21:50 717 235 4-7-8-9-12-13-14 4-7-8-9-12-13-14

Page 25/92 10/12/2023 5:28pm



Place Name

1
(1)
2
3)
3
(4)
4
(12)
5
(14)
6
(19)
7
(16)
8
(19)
9
(20)
10
(21)
11
(23)
12
(28)
13
(29)

14
(33)

Jacqueline Gonzalez

Luz Felix

Natalie Gonzalez

Lauren Gutierrez
Sofia Ponce
Abigail Tinoco

Carla Valle
Hernandez

Amanda Palomino

Sofia Alonso
Emily Perez
Steffani Ponio
Alana Marin
Sophia Lucero

Sofya Alonzo
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Grade
1

10

11

1

10

10

11

10

12

10

11

Team
Downey (SS)

Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)

La Mirada (SS)

Time
19:16.9

19:37.0

19:45.5

20:51.9

21:10.5

21:16.7

21:22.4

21:28.9

21:56.6

22:03.5

22:04.8

23:26.6

23:354

24:47.2

Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -

Points
1

10

1

12

13

14

Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs La Mirada (SS)

10/12/2023 5:28pm



Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 15 1:41:.07 20114 645 2:00 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7

Lynwood (SS) 50 217:33 27131 911 6:.08 8-9-10-11-12-13-14 8-9-10-11-12-13-14

Page 27/92 10/12/2023 5:28pm



Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -

Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Lynwood (SS)

Place Name

1
(1)
2
3)
3
(4)
4
(14)
5
(15)
6
(21)
7
(23)
8
(32)
9
(34)
10
(49)
11
(50)
12
(55)
13
(58)

14
(59)

Jacqueline Gonzalez
Luz Felix

Natalie Gonzalez
Sofia Ponce

Abigail Tinoco

Emily Perez

Steffani Ponio
Victoria Hernandez
Mayra Ramirez
Esmeralda Villaneda
Natalie Andrade
Lyndon Murga
Annabel Torres

Camila Diaz
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Grade
1

10

11

12

11

10

12

11

12

11

10

10

10

Team
Downey (SS)

Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Lynwood (SS)
Lynwood (SS)
Lynwood (SS)
Lynwood (SS)
Lynwood (SS)
Lynwood (SS)

Lynwood (SS)

Time
19:16.9

19:37.0

19:45.5

21:10.5

21:16.7

22:03.5

22:04.8

24:121

24:55.9

28:59.5

29:06.3

30:19.2

37:54.4

38:59.6

Points
1

10

1

12

13

14

10/12/2023 5:28pm



Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 15 1:41:.07 20114 645 2:00 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7

2 = Mayfair (SS) 50 2:04:31 2455 819 342 8-9-10-11-12-13-14 8-9-10-11-12-13-14
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Mayfair (SS)
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Jacqueline Gonzalez 11 Downey (SS) 191169 1
(1)
2 LuzFelix 10 Downey (SS) 19:37.0 2
(3)
3 Natalie Gonzalez 1 Downey (SS) 19:455 3
(4)

4  Sofia Ponce 12 Downey (SS) 21105 4
(14)
5  Abigail Tinoco 11 Downey (SS) 21:16.7 5
(15)
6  Emily Perez 10 Downey (SS) 22035 6
(21)
7 Steffani Ponio 12 Downey (SS) 22048 7
(23)
8 Cristal Martinez 12 Mayfair (SS) 22500 8
(26)
9 Stella Lynch 12 Mayfair (SS) 23554 9
(30)
10 Maritza Sanchez 12 Mayfair (SS) 251144 10
(37)
11 Hailey Lopez 10 Mayfair (SS) 25591 11
(40)
12 Lizette Najera-Perez 12 Mayfair (SS) 26:31.2 12
(43)
13 Briana Rivas 10 Mayfair (SS) 27448 13
(46)
14 Dulce Tadeo 9 Mayfair (SS) 28462 14
(48)
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 19 1:41:07 20114 6:45 2:00 1-3-4-5-6-8-10 1-3-4-5-6-8-10

2 Norwalk (SS) 41 1:4743  21:33 711 307 2-7-9-11-12-13-14 2-7-9-11-12-13-14

=]
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -

Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Norwalk (SS)

Place Name

1
(1)

Jacqueline Gonzalez

2 Vanessa Felix
(2)

3 LuzFelix

(3)

4 Natalie Gonzalez
4)

5 Sofia Ponce
(14)

6  Abigail Tinoco
(15)

7 Jazmin Gallegos
(18)

8 Emily Perez
(21)

9 Isabella Reyes
(22)

10 Steffani Ponio
(23)

11 Aaliyah Taylor
(24)

12 Daniela Raya
(25)

13 Jazmine Delgadillo
(42)

14 Genesis Cortez
(53)
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Grade
1

12

10

1

12

1

11

10

11

12

10

10

12

10

Team
Downey (SS)

Norwalk (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Downey (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Downey (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)

Norwalk (SS)

Time
19:16.9

19:26.7

19:37.0

19:45.5

21:10.5

21:16.7

21:24.9

22:03.5

22:04.8

22:04.8

22:12.9

22:334

26:26.2

30:08.4

Points
1

10

1

12

13

14

10/12/2023 5:28pm



Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 15 1:41:07 20114 6:45 2:00 1-2-3-5-6-7-8 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
DNP Paramount (SS) 20:16 20116 6:46 4 1 Runner
¥
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Paramount (SS)

Place Name
1 Jacqueline Gonzalez

(1)

2 LuzFelix

3)

3 Natalie Gonzalez
4)

4  Azairah Banderas
(8)

5 Sofia Ponce
(14)

6  Abigail Tinoco
(15)

7 Emily Perez
(21)

8 Steffani Ponio
(23)

Page 34/92

Grade
1

10

11

12

12

1

10

12

Team
Downey (SS)

Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Paramount (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)

Downey (SS)

10/12/2023 -
Time  Points

19:16.9 1
19:370 2
19:455 3
20:15.3

211105 4
211167 5
22035 6
22:.048 7

10/12/2023 5:28pm



Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 29 1:41:.07 20114 645 2:00 1-2-3-11-12-13-14 1-2-3-11-12-13-14

2 w Warren (SS) 30 1:41:29 20118 646 049 4-5-6-7-8-9-10 4-5-6-7-8-9-10
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Warren (SS)
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Jacqueline Gonzalez 11 Downey (SS) 191169 1
(1)
2 LuzFelix 10 Downey (SS) 19:37.0 2
(3)
3 Natalie Gonzalez 1 Downey (SS) 19:455 3
(4)

4  Jayla Barnwell 12 Warren (SS) 19:572 4
(5)
5 Keily Escobar 11 Warren (SS) 20:01.8 5
(6)
6 Grace Cervantes 9 Warren (SS) 20026 6
(7)
7  Ellablu Lopez 11 Warren (SS) 20:41.3 7
©)
8 Macy Cervantes 1 Warren (SS) 20453 8
(10)
9 Mikaela Holguin 12 Warren (SS) 20519 9
(1)
10 Alexa Gaspar 10 Warren (SS) 20525 10
(13)
11 Sofia Ponce 12 Downey (SS) 21105 11
(14)
12 Abigail Tinoco 1 Downey (SS) 21:16.7 12
(15)
13 Emily Perez 10 Downey (SS) 22:035 13
(21)
14  Steffani Ponio 12 Downey (SS) 22:048 14
(23)
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 Eﬂﬁ Gahr (Richard) (SS) 15 2:.01:.05 2413 805 452 1-2-3-4-5-6 1-2-3-4-5-6
DNP - & Firebaugh (Marco 1:45:17  35:06 11:42 7-8-9 3 Runners
Antonio) (SS)
Page 37/92
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
al Results - Firebaugh (Marco Antonio) (SS) vs Gahr (Richa

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Elena Windsor 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 21:23.6 1
(17)

2 Katherine Ante 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 23.09.3 2
(27)

3 Desiree Garcia 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 25:08.0 3
(35)

4  Sylin Thai 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 25.089 4
(36)

5 Isabel Konyalian 9 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 26:149 5
(41)

6 Kayla Kawakita 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 271148 6
(45)

7 Andrea Hernandez 11 Firebaugh (Marco  30:05.9

(52) Antonio) (SS)

8 Galia Camarena 11 Firebaugh (Marco  37:35.2

(56) Antonio) (SS)

9 Ximena Soto 11 Firebaugh (Marco  37:35.4

(57) Antonio) (SS)
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 &) LaMirada (SS) 15 1:49:07  21:50 717 2:35 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
DNP i Firebaugh (Marco 1:45:17  35:06 11:42 8-9-10 3 Runners
Antonio) (SS)
Page 39/92
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
dual Results - Firebaugh (Marco Antonio) (SS) vs La Miradze
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Lauren Gutierrez 9 La Mirada (SS)  20:51.9 1
(12)
2 Carla Valle 10 La Mirada (SS)  21:224 2

(16) Hernandez
3 Amanda Palomino 10 La Mirada (SS)  21:289 3

(19)

4  Sofia Alonso 1 La Mirada (SS)  21:56.6 4
(20)

5 Alana Marin 9 La Mirada (SS)  23:26.6 5
(28)

6  Sophia Lucero 10 LaMirada (SS) 23:354 6
(29)

7 Sofya Alonzo 11 La Mirada (SS)  24:47.2 7
(33)

8 Andrea Hernandez 11 Firebaugh (Marco  30:05.9
(52) Antonio) (SS)

9 Galia Camarena 11 Firebaugh (Marco  37:35.2
(56) Antonio) (SS)

10 Ximena Soto 11 Firebaugh (Marco  37:35.4
(57) Antonio) (SS)
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 3 Lynwood (SS) 15 21733 27131 911 6:.08 1-2-3-4-6-9-10 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
DNP % Firebaugh (Marco 1:45:17  35:06 11:42 5-7-8 3 Runners
Antonio) (SS)
Page 41/92
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
idual Results - Firebaugh (Marco Antonio) (SS) vs Lynwood

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Victoria Hernandez 9 Lynwood (SS) 24:12.1 1
(32)

2 Mayra Ramirez 1 Lynwood (SS) 24559 2
(34)

3 Esmeralda Villaneda 12 Lynwood (SS) 28595 3
(49)

4 Natalie Andrade 1 Lynwood (SS) 29:.06.3 4
(50)

5 Andrea Hernandez 11 Firebaugh (Marco  30:05.9

(52) Antonio) (SS)

6 Lyndon Murga 10 Lynwood (SS) 30:192 5
(55)

7  Galia Camarena 11 Firebaugh (Marco  37:35.2

(56) Antonio) (SS)

8 Ximena Soto 11 Firebaugh (Marco  37:35.4

(57) Antonio) (SS)

9  Annabel Torres 10 Lynwood (SS) 37544 6
(58)

10 Camila Diaz 10 Lynwood (SS) 38596 7
(59)
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 Mayfair (SS) 15 2:.04:31 2455 819 342 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
DNP % Firebaugh (Marco 1:45:17  35:06 11:42 8-9-10 3 Runners
Antonio) (SS)
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
/idual Results - Firebaugh (Marco Antonio) (SS) vs Mayfair

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Cristal Martinez 12 Mayfair (SS) 22:50.0 1
(26)

2 StellaLynch 12 Mayfair (SS) 23:554 2
(30)

3 Maritza Sanchez 12 Mayfair (SS) 25144 3
(37)

4 Hailey Lopez 10 Mayfair (SS) 25:59.1 4
(40)

5 Lizette Najera-Perez 12 Mayfair (SS) 26:31.2 5
(43)

6 Briana Rivas 10 Mayfair (SS) 27448 6
(46)

7 Dulce Tadeo 9 Mayfair (SS) 28:46.2 7
(48)

8 Andrea Hernandez 11 Firebaugh (Marco  30:05.9

(52) Antonio) (SS)

9 Galia Camarena 11 Firebaugh (Marco  37:35.2

(56) Antonio) (SS)

10 Ximena Soto 11 Firebaugh (Marco  37:35.4

(57) Antonio) (SS)
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 %%r Norwalk (SS) 15 1:47:43  21:33 711 3:.07 1-2-3-4-5-6-8 1-2-3-4-5-6-7

DNP % Firebaugh (Marco 1:45:17  35:06 11:42 7-9-10 3 Runners
Antonio) (SS)

Page 45/92
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
idual Results - Firebaugh (Marco Antonio) (SS) vs Norwalk
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Vanessa Felix 12 Norwalk (SS) 19:26.7 1

(2)
2 Jazmin Gallegos 1 Norwalk (SS) 21249 2

(18)

3 Isabella Reyes 11 Norwalk (SS) 22.048 3
(22)

4  Aaliyah Taylor 10 Norwalk (SS) 22129 4
(24)

5 Daniela Raya 10 Norwalk (SS) 22:334 5
(25)

6 Jazmine Delgadillo 12 Norwalk (SS) 26:262 6
(42)

7 Andrea Hernandez 11 Firebaugh (Marco  30:05.9

(52) Antonio) (SS)

8 Genesis Cortez 10 Norwalk (SS) 30.084 7
(53)

9 Galia Camarena 11 Firebaugh (Marco  37:35.2

(56) Antonio) (SS)

10 Ximena Soto 11 Firebaugh (Marco  37:35.4

(57) Antonio) (SS)
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
DNP % Firebaugh (Marco 1:45:17  35:06 11:42 2-3-4 3 Runners
Antonio) (SS)

. Paramount (SS) 20116 20116  6:46 1 1 Runner
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
dual Results - Firebaugh (Marco Antonio) (SS) vs Paramoun
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Azairah Banderas 12 Paramount (SS)  20:15.3
(8)
2 Andrea Hernandez 11 Firebaugh (Marco  30:05.9

(52) Antonio) (SS)

3 Galia Camarena 11 Firebaugh (Marco  37:35.2
(56) Antonio) (SS)

4  Ximena Soto 11 Firebaugh (Marco  37:35.4
(57) Antonio) (SS)
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 w Warren (SS) 15 1:41:29 20118 6:46 0:49 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
BEARS
DNP % Firebaugh (Marco 1:45:17  35:06 11:42 8-9-10 3 Runners
Antonio) (SS)
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
vidual Results - Firebaugh (Marco Antonio) (SS) vs Warren
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Jayla Barnwell 12 Warren (SS) 19:57.2 1
(5)
2 Keily Escobar 1 Warren (SS) 20:.01.8 2

(6)
3 Grace Cervantes 9 Warren (SS) 20:026 3
(7)

4  Ellablu Lopez 1 Warren (SS) 20413 4
©)

5 Macy Cervantes 11 Warren (SS) 20453 5
(10)

6 Mikaela Holguin 12 Warren (SS) 20519 6
(1)

7 Alexa Gaspar 10 Warren (SS) 20525 7
(13)

8 Andrea Hernandez 11 Firebaugh (Marco  30:05.9

(52) Antonio) (SS)

9 Galia Camarena 11 Firebaugh (Marco  37:35.2

(56) Antonio) (SS)

10 Ximena Soto 11 Firebaugh (Marco  37:35.4

(57) Antonio) (SS)
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 R ) La Mirada (SS) 19 1:49:07  21:50 717 2:35 1-2-4-5-7-8-9 1-2-4-5-7-8-9
2 Eum‘mgﬂa Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 42 2:.01:.05 2413 805 452 3-6-10-11-12-13 3-6-10-11-12-13
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 -

Individual Results - Gahr (Richard) (SS) vs La Mirada (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Lauren Gutierrez 9 La Mirada (SS)  20:51.9 1

(12)

2 Carla Valle 10 La Mirada (SS)  21:224 2
(16) Hernandez

3 Elena Windsor 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 21:23.6 3
(17)

4  Amanda Palomino 10 La Mirada (SS) 21:289 4
(19)

5 Sofia Alonso 11 La Mirada (SS)  21:56.6 5
(20)

6 Katherine Ante 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 23:09.3 6
(27)

7 Alana Marin 9 La Mirada (SS)  23:26.6 7
(28)

8 Sophia Lucero 10 LaMirada (SS) 23:354 8
(29)

9 Sofya Alonzo 11 La Mirada (SS) 24:472 9
(33)

10 Desiree Garcia 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 25:08.0 10
(35)

11 Sylin Thai 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 25:08.9 11
(36)

12  |Isabel Konyalian 9 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 26:149 12
(41)

13 Kayla Kawakita 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 27:14.8 13
(45)
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

21 2.01:05 2413 805 4:52 1-2-5-6-7-8 1-2-5-6-7-8

37 217:33 27131 911 6:.08 3-4-9-10-11-12-13 3-4-9-10-11-12-13
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 -

Individual Results - Gahr (Richard) (SS) vs Lynwood (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Elena Windsor 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 21:23.6 1
(17)
2 Katherine Ante 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 23.09.3 2
(27)
3 Victoria Hernandez 9 Lynwood (SS) 24:12.1 3
(32)
4 Mayra Ramirez 1 Lynwood (SS) 24559 4
(34)
5 Desiree Garcia 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 25:08.0 5
(35)
6  Sylin Thai 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 25.089 6
(36)
7 Isabel Konyalian 9 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 26:149 7
41)
8 Kayla Kawakita 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 27:14.8 8
(45)
9 Esmeralda Villaneda 12 Lynwood (SS) 28595 9
(49)
10 Natalie Andrade 11 Lynwood (SS) 29:06.3 10
(50)
11 Lyndon Murga 10 Lynwood (SS) 301192 11
(55)
12 Annabel Torres 10 Lynwood (SS) 37:544 12
(58)
13 Camila Diaz 10 Lynwood (SS) 38596 13
(59)
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 , 'B Gahr (Richard) (SS) 24 2:.01:.05 2413 805 452 1-3-5-6-9-11 1-3-5-6-9-11
2 } = Mayfair (SS) 31 2:.04:31 2455 819 342 2-4-7-8-10-12-13 2-4-7-8-10-12-13
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 -

Individual Results - Gahr (Richard) (SS) vs Mayfair (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Elena Windsor 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 21:23.6 1
(17)
2 Cristal Martinez 12 Mayfair (SS) 22500 2
(26)
3 Katherine Ante 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 23:09.3 3
(27)
4  StellaLynch 12 Mayfair (SS) 23:554 4
(30)
5 Desiree Garcia 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 25:08.0 5
(35)
6  Sylin Thai 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 25:089 6
(36)
7 Maritza Sanchez 12 Mayfair (SS) 25144 7
(37)
8 Hailey Lopez 10 Mayfair (SS) 25:59.1 8
(40)
9 Isabel Konyalian 9 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 26:149 9
41)
10 Lizette Najera-Perez 12 Mayfair (SS) 26:31.2 10
(43)
11 Kayla Kawakita 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 27:14.8 11
(45)
12 Briana Rivas 10 Mayfair (SS) 27448 12
(46)
13 Dulce Tadeo 9 Mayfair (SS) 28:46.2 13
(48)
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 %%( Norwalk (SS) 19 1:47:43  21:33 711 3:.07 1-3-4-5-6-11-13 1-3-4-5-6-11-13
2 num‘mgﬂa Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 36 2:.01:.05 2413 805 452 2-7-8-9-10-12 2-7-8-9-10-12
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 -

Individual Results - Gahr (Richard) (SS) vs Norwalk (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Vanessa Felix 12 Norwalk (SS) 19:26.7 1
(2)
2 Elena Windsor 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 21:236 2
(17)
3 Jazmin Gallegos 1 Norwalk (SS) 21:249 3
(18)
4 Isabella Reyes 1 Norwalk (SS) 22048 4
(22)
5 Aaliyah Taylor 10 Norwalk (SS) 22129 5
(24)
6 Daniela Raya 10 Norwalk (SS) 22334 6
(25)
7 Katherine Ante 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 23:09.3 7
(27)
8 Desiree Garcia 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 25:08.0 8
(35)
9 Sylin Thai 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 25:089 9
(36)
10 Isabel Konyalian 9 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 26:149 10
(41)
11 Jazmine Delgadillo 12 Norwalk (SS) 26:26.2 11
(42)
12 Kayla Kawakita 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 27:148 12
(45)
13  Genesis Cortez 10 Norwalk (SS) 30:084 13
(53)
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 Eﬂﬂ Gahr (Richard) (SS) 15 2.01:05 2413 805 4:52 2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6
DNP {58} Paramount (SS) 2016 2016 6:46 1 1 Runner

e
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
Individual Results - Gahr (Richard) (SS) vs Paramount (SS)
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Azairah Banderas 12 Paramount (SS)  20:15.3
(8)

2 Elena Windsor 12 Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 21:23.6 1
(17)
3 Katherine Ante 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 23.09.3 2
(27)
4 Desiree Garcia 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 25:08.0 3
(35)
5 Sylin Thai 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 25:08.9 4
(36)
6 Isabel Konyalian 9 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 26:149 5
41)
7 Kayla Kawakita 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 27:14.8 6
(45)
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 w Warren (SS) 15 1:41:29 20118 6:46 0:49 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
BEARS
2 Eum‘mgﬂa Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 50 2:.01:.05 2413 805 452 8-9-10-11-12-13 8-9-10-11-12-13
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 -

Individual Results - Gahr (Richard) (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Jayla Barnwell 12 Warren (SS) 19:57.2 1
(5)

2 Keily Escobar 1 Warren (SS) 20:.01.8 2
(6)
3 Grace Cervantes 9 Warren (SS) 20:026 3
(7)

4  Ellablu Lopez 1 Warren (SS) 20413 4
©)
5 Macy Cervantes 11 Warren (SS) 20:45.3 5
(10)
6 Mikaela Holguin 12 Warren (SS) 20519 6
(1)
7 Alexa Gaspar 10 Warren (SS) 20525 7
(13)
8 Elena Windsor 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 21:23.6 8
(17)
9 Katherine Ante 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 23.09.3 9
(27)
10 Desiree Garcia 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 25:08.0 10
(35)
11 Sylin Thai 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 25:08.9 11
(36)
12  |Isabel Konyalian 9 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 26:149 12
(41)
13 Kayla Kawakita 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 27:14.8 13
(45)
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 &) LaMirada (SS) 15 1:49:07  21:50 717 2:35 1-2-3-4-5-6-8 1-2-3-4-5-6-8
2 &a8 Lynwood (SS) 49 21733 27131 911 6:.08 7-9-10-11-12-13-14 7-9-10-11-12-13-14
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 -

Individual Results - La Mirada (SS) vs Lynwood (SS)

Place Name

1
(12)
2
(16)
3
(19)
4
(20)
5
(28)
6
(29)
7
(32)
8
(33)
9
(34)
10
(49)
11
(50)
12
(55)
13
(58)

14
(39)

Lauren Gutierrez
Carla Valle
Hernandez
Amanda Palomino
Sofia Alonso

Alana Marin
Sophia Lucero
Victoria Hernandez
Sofya Alonzo
Mayra Ramirez
Esmeralda Villaneda
Natalie Andrade
Lyndon Murga

Annabel Torres

Camila Diaz
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Grade

9

10

10

11

10

11

11

12

11

10

10

10

Team
La Mirada (SS)

La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Lynwood (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Lynwood (SS)
Lynwood (SS)
Lynwood (SS)
Lynwood (SS)
Lynwood (SS)

Lynwood (SS)

Time
20:51.9

21:22.4

21:28.9

21:56.6

23:26.6

23:354

24:12.1

24:47.2

24:55.9

28:59.5

29:06.3

30:19.2

37:54.4

38:59.6

Points

1

10

1

12

13

14

10/12/2023 5:28pm



Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 &) LaMirada (SS) 16 1:49:07  21:50 717 2:35 1-2-3-4-6-7-9 1-2-3-4-6-7-9
2 = Mayfair (SS) 46 2:.04:31 2455 819 342 5-8-10-11-12-13-14 5-8-10-11-12-13-14
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
Individual Results - La Mirada (SS) vs Mayfair (SS)
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Lauren Gutierrez 9 La Mirada (SS)  20:51.9 1
(12)
2 Carla Valle 10 La Mirada (SS)  21:224 2

(16) Hernandez
3 Amanda Palomino 10 La Mirada (SS)  21:289 3

(19)
4  Sofia Alonso 1 La Mirada (SS)  21:56.6 4
(20)
5 Cristal Martinez 12 Mayfair (SS) 22:50.0 5
(26)
6 Alana Marin 9 LaMirada (SS) 23:266 6
(28)
7 Sophia Lucero 10 La Mirada (SS)  23:354 7
(29)
8 StellaLynch 12 Mayfair (SS) 23554 8
(30)
9 Sofya Alonzo 11 La Mirada (SS) 24:472 9
(33)
10 Maritza Sanchez 12 Mayfair (SS) 251144 10
(37)
11 Hailey Lopez 10 Mayfair (SS) 25591 11
(40)
12 Lizette Najera-Perez 12 Mayfair (SS) 26:31.2 12
(43)
13 Briana Rivas 10 Mayfair (SS) 27448 13
(46)
14 Dulce Tadeo 9 Mayfair (SS) 28462 14
(48)
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 &) LaMirada (SS) 26 1:49:07  21:50 717 2:35 2-3-5-6-10-11-12 2-3-5-6-10-11-12
2 %%( Norwalk (SS) 29 1:47:43  21:33 711 3:.07 1-4-7-8-9-13-14 1-4-7-8-9-13-14

Page 67/92 10/12/2023 5:28pm



Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
Individual Results - La Mirada (SS) vs Norwalk (SS)
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Vanessa Felix 12 Norwalk (SS) 19:26.7 1

(2)
2 Lauren Gutierrez 9 La Mirada (SS)  20:51.9 2
(12)

3 Carla Valle 10  LaMirada (SS) 21:224 3
(16) Hernandez

4  Jazmin Gallegos 1 Norwalk (SS) 21249 4

(18)
5 Amanda Palomino 10 La Mirada (SS)  21:289 5
(19)
6 Sofia Alonso 1 La Mirada (SS)  21:566 6
(20)
7 Isabella Reyes 11 Norwalk (SS) 22048 7
(22)
8  Aaliyah Taylor 10 Norwalk (SS) 22129 8
(24)
9 Daniela Raya 10 Norwalk (SS) 22334 9
(25)
10  Alana Marin 9 La Mirada (SS)  23:266 10
(28)
11 Sophia Lucero 10 La Mirada (SS)  23:354 11
(29)
12 Sofya Alonzo 1 La Mirada (SS) 241472 12
(33)
13 Jazmine Delgadillo 12 Norwalk (SS) 26:26.2 13
(42)
14 Genesis Cortez 10 Norwalk (SS) 30:084 14
(53)
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 &) LaMirada (SS) 15 1:49:07  21:50 717 2:35 2-3-4-5-6-7-8 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
DNP Paramount (SS) 20:16 20116 6:46 1 1 Runner
¥
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -

Individual Results - La Mirada (SS) vs Paramount (SS)

Place Name
1 Azairah Banderas

(8)

2 Lauren Gutierrez
(12)

3 CarlaValle
(16) Hernandez

4  Amanda Palomino
(19)

5 Sofia Alonso
(20)

6 Alana Marin
(28)

7 Sophia Lucero
(29)

8 Sofya Alonzo
(33)
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Grade
12

9

10

10

Team
Paramount (SS)

La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)

La Mirada (SS)

Time
20:15.3

20:51.9

21:22.4

21:28.9

21:56.6

23:26.6

23:354

24:47.2

Points

10/12/2023 5:28pm



Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 w Warren (SS) 15 1:41:29 20118 6:46 0:49 1-2-3-4-5-6-8 1-2-3-4-5-6-8
BEARS
2 La Mirada (SS) 49 1:49:07  21:50 717 2:35 7-9-10-11-12-13-14 7-9-10-11-12-13-14
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -

Individual Results - La Mirada (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name

1
(5)
2
(6)
3
(7)
4
(9)
5
(10)
6
(11)
7
(12)
8
(13)
9
(16)
10
(19)
11
(20)
12
(28)
13
(29)

14
(33)

Jayla Barnwell
Keily Escobar
Grace Cervantes
Ellablu Lopez
Macy Cervantes
Mikaela Holguin
Lauren Gutierrez
Alexa Gaspar
Carla Valle
Hernandez
Amanda Palomino
Sofia Alonso
Alana Marin

Sophia Lucero

Sofya Alonzo
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Grade
12

1

1

11

12

10

10

10

11

10

11

Team
Warren (SS)

Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Warren (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)

La Mirada (SS)

Time
19:57.2

20:01.8

20:02.6

20:41.3

20:45.3

20:51.9

20:51.9

20:52.5

21:22.4

21:28.9

21:56.6

23:26.6

23:354

24:47.2

Points
1

10

1

12

13

14

10/12/2023 5:28pm



Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 = Mayfair (SS) 21 2:.04:31 2455 819 342 1-2-5-6-7-8-9 1-2-5-6-7-8-9
2 & Lynwood (SS) 40 21733 27131 911 6:.08 3-4-10-11-12-13-14 3-4-10-11-12-13-14
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
Individual Results - Lynwood (SS) vs Mayfair (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Cristal Martinez 12 Mayfair (SS) 22:50.0 1
(26)

2 Stella Lynch 12 Mayfair (SS) 23554 2
(30)

3 Victoria Hernandez 9 Lynwood (SS) 24:12.1 3
(32)

4 Mayra Ramirez 1 Lynwood (SS) 24559 4
(34)

5 Maritza Sanchez 12 Mayfair (SS) 25144 5
(37)

6 Hailey Lopez 10 Mayfair (SS) 25:59.1 6
(40)

7 Lizette Najera-Perez 12 Mayfair (SS) 26:312 7
(43)

8 Briana Rivas 10 Mayfair (SS) 27448 8
(46)

9 Dulce Tadeo 9 Mayfair (SS) 28462 9
(48)

10 Esmeralda Villaneda 12 Lynwood (SS) 28595 10
(49)

11 Natalie Andrade 11 Lynwood (SS) 29:.06.3 11
(50)

12 Lyndon Murga 10 Lynwood (SS) 30:19.2 12
(55)

13 Annabel Torres 10 Lynwood (SS) 37544 13
(58)

14  Camila Diaz 10 Lynwood (SS) 38596 14
(59)
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

15 1:4743  21:33 711 307 1-2-3-4-5-8-11 1-2-3-4-5-8-11

44 217:33 27131 911 6:.08 6-7-9-10-12-13-14 6-7-9-10-12-13-14
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
Individual Results - Lynwood (SS) vs Norwalk (SS)
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Vanessa Felix 12 Norwalk (SS) 19:26.7 1

(2)
2 Jazmin Gallegos 1 Norwalk (SS) 21:249 2

(18)
3 Isabella Reyes 11 Norwalk (SS) 22.048 3
(22)
4  Aaliyah Taylor 10 Norwalk (SS) 22129 4
(24)
5 Daniela Raya 10 Norwalk (SS) 22:334 5
(25)
6 Victoria Hernandez 9 Lynwood (SS) 24121 6
(32)
7 Mayra Ramirez 11 Lynwood (SS) 24:55.9 7
(34)
8 Jazmine Delgadillo 12 Norwalk (SS) 26:262 8
(42)
9 Esmeralda Villaneda 12 Lynwood (SS) 28595 9
(49)
10 Natalie Andrade 1 Lynwood (SS) 29:06.3 10
(50)
11 Genesis Cortez 10 Norwalk (SS) 30:.084 11
(53)
12 Lyndon Murga 10 Lynwood (SS) 30:19.2 12
(55)
13 Annabel Torres 10 Lynwood (SS) 37544 13
(58)
14  Camila Diaz 10 Lynwood (SS) 38596 14
(59)
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 3 Lynwood (SS) 15 21733 27131 911 6:.08 2-3-4-5-6-7-8 1-2-3-4-5-6-7

20:16 20:16  6:46 1 1 Runner
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
Individual Results - Lynwood (SS) vs Paramount (SS)
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Azairah Banderas 12 Paramount (SS)  20:15.3
(8)
2 Victoria Hernandez 9 Lynwood (SS) 24121 1

(32)
3 Mayra Ramirez 11 Lynwood (SS) 24559 2
(34)
4 Esmeralda Villaneda 12 Lynwood (SS) 28595 3
(49)
5 Natalie Andrade 11 Lynwood (SS) 29:06.3 4
(50)
6 Lyndon Murga 10 Lynwood (SS) 30:192 5
(55)
7 Annabel Torres 10 Lynwood (SS) 37544 6
(58)
8 Camila Diaz 10 Lynwood (SS) 38596 7
(59)
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 w Warren (SS) 15 1:41:29 20118 6:46 0:49 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
BEARS
2 % Lynwood (SS) 50 21733 27131 911 6:.08 8-9-10-11-12-13-14 8-9-10-11-12-13-14
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
Individual Results - Lynwood (SS) vs Warren (SS)
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Jayla Barnwell 12 Warren (SS) 19:57.2 1
(5)
2 Keily Escobar 1 Warren (SS) 20:.01.8 2

(6)
3 Grace Cervantes 9 Warren (SS) 20:026 3
(7)

4  Ellablu Lopez 1 Warren (SS) 20413 4
9
5 Macy Cervantes 11 Warren (SS) 20:45.3 5
(10)
6 Mikaela Holguin 12 Warren (SS) 20519 6
M)
7 Alexa Gaspar 10 Warren (SS) 20525 7
(13)
8 Victoria Hernandez 9 Lynwood (SS) 24:12.1 8
(32)
9 Mayra Ramirez 11 Lynwood (SS) 24559 9
(34)
10 Esmeralda Villaneda 12 Lynwood (SS) 28595 10
(49)
11 Natalie Andrade 11 Lynwood (SS) 29:.06.3 11
(50)
12 Lyndon Murga 10 Lynwood (SS) 30:19.2 12
(55)
13 Annabel Torres 10 Lynwood (SS) 37544 13
(58)
14 Camila Diaz 10 Lynwood (SS) 38596 14
(59)
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

15 1:4743  21:33 711 307 1-2-3-4-5-10-14 1-2-3-4-5-10-14

41 2:04:31 2455 819 342 6-7-8-9-11-12-13 6-7-8-9-11-12-13
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
Individual Results - Mayfair (SS) vs Norwalk (SS)
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Vanessa Felix 12 Norwalk (SS) 19:26.7 1

(2)
2 Jazmin Gallegos 1 Norwalk (SS) 21249 2

(18)
3 Isabella Reyes 11 Norwalk (SS) 22.048 3
(22)
4  Aaliyah Taylor 10 Norwalk (SS) 22129 4
(24)
5 Daniela Raya 10 Norwalk (SS) 22:334 5
(25)
6 Cristal Martinez 12 Mayfair (SS) 22500 6
(26)
7 StellaLynch 12 Mayfair (SS) 23:55.4 7
(30)
8 Maritza Sanchez 12 Mayfair (SS) 251144 8
(37)
9 Hailey Lopez 10 Mayfair (SS) 25:59.1 9
(40)
10 Jazmine Delgadillo 12 Norwalk (SS) 26:26.2 10
(42)
11 Lizette Najera-Perez 12 Mayfair (SS) 26:31.2 11
(43)
12 Briana Rivas 10 Mayfair (SS) 27448 12
(46)
13  Dulce Tadeo 9 Mayfair (SS) 28:46.2 13
(48)
14  Genesis Cortez 10 Norwalk (SS) 30:084 14
(53)
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 Mayfair (SS) 15 2:.04:31 2455 819 342 2-3-4-5-6-7-8 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
DNP y Paramount (SS) 20:16 20116 6:46 1 1 Runner
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
Individual Results - Mayfair (SS) vs Paramount (SS)
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Azairah Banderas 12 Paramount (SS)  20:15.3
(8)
2 Cristal Martinez 12 Mayfair (SS) 22:50.0 1
(26)
3 StellaLynch 12 Mayfair (SS) 23554 2
(30)
4 Maritza Sanchez 12 Mayfair (SS) 25144 3
(37)
5 Hailey Lopez 10 Mayfair (SS) 25:59.1 4
(40)
6 Lizette Najera-Perez 12 Mayfair (SS) 26312 5
(43)
7 Briana Rivas 10 Mayfair (SS) 27448 6
(46)
8 Dulce Tadeo 9 Mayfair (SS) 28462 7
(48)
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 w Warren (SS) 15 1:41:29 20118 6:46 0:49 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
BEARS
2 = Mayfair (SS) 50 2:.04:31 2455 819 342 8-9-10-11-12-13-14 8-9-10-11-12-13-14
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
Individual Results - Mayfair (SS) vs Warren (SS)
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Jayla Barnwell 12 Warren (SS) 19:57.2 1
(5)
2 Keily Escobar 1 Warren (SS) 20:.01.8 2

(6)
3 Grace Cervantes 9 Warren (SS) 20:026 3
(7)

4  Ellablu Lopez 1 Warren (SS) 20413 4
©)
5 Macy Cervantes 11 Warren (SS) 20:45.3 5
(10)
6 Mikaela Holguin 12 Warren (SS) 20519 6
(1)
7 Alexa Gaspar 10 Warren (SS) 20525 7
(13)
8 Cristal Martinez 12 Mayfair (SS) 22500 8
(26)
9 Stella Lynch 12 Mayfair (SS) 23554 9
(30)
10 Maritza Sanchez 12 Mayfair (SS) 251144 10
(37)
11 Hailey Lopez 10 Mayfair (SS) 25591 11
(40)
12 Lizette Najera-Perez 12 Mayfair (SS) 26:31.2 12
(43)
13 Briana Rivas 10 Mayfair (SS) 27448 13
(46)
14 Dulce Tadeo 9 Mayfair (SS) 28462 14
(48)
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 %%( Norwalk (SS) 15 1:47:43  21:33 711 3:.07 1-3-4-5-6-7-8 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
DNP ‘ Paramount (SS) 20:16 20116 6:46 2 1 Runner
¥
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
Individual Results - Norwalk (SS) vs Paramount (SS)
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Vanessa Felix 12 Norwalk (SS) 19:26.7 1

(2)

2 Azairah Banderas 12 Paramount (SS)  20:15.3
(8)

3 Jazmin Gallegos 1 Norwalk (SS) 21:249 2

(18)
4 Isabella Reyes 1 Norwalk (SS) 22.048 3
(22)
5 Aaliyah Taylor 10 Norwalk (SS) 22129 4
(24)
6 Daniela Raya 10 Norwalk (SS) 22334 5
(25)
7 Jazmine Delgadillo 12 Norwalk (SS) 26:26.2 6
(42)
8 Genesis Cortez 10 Norwalk (SS) 30.084 7
(53)
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 w Warren (SS) 20 1:41:29 20118 6:46 0:49 2-3-4-5-6-7-8 2-3-4-5-6-7-8
BEARS
2 %%( Norwalk (SS) 43 1:47:43  21:33 711 3:.07 1-9-10-11-12-13-14 1-9-10-11-12-13-14
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -

Individual Results - Norwalk (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name

1
(2)
2
(5)
3
(6)
4
(7)
5
(9)
6
(10)
7
(11)
8
(13)
9
(18)
10
(22)
11
(24)
12
(25)
13
(42)

14
(33)

Vanessa Felix
Jayla Barnwell
Keily Escobar
Grace Cervantes
Ellablu Lopez
Macy Cervantes
Mikaela Holguin
Alexa Gaspar
Jazmin Gallegos
Isabella Reyes
Aaliyah Taylor
Daniela Raya
Jazmine Delgadillo

Genesis Cortez
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Grade
12

12

11

11

1

12

10

11

11

10

10

12

10

Team
Norwalk (SS)

Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)

Norwalk (SS)

Time
19:26.7

19:57.2

20:01.8

20:02.6

20:41.3

20:45.3

20:51.9

20:52.5

21:24.9

22:04.8

22:12.9

22:334

26:26.2

30:08.4

Points
1

10

1

12

13

14

10/12/2023 5:28pm



Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 w Warren (SS) 15 1:41:29 20118 6:46 0:49 1-2-3-5-6-7-8 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
BEARS

DNP = Paramount (SS) 20:16 20116 6:46 4 1 Runner
i
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Race 104 - Girls Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
Individual Results - Paramount (SS) vs Warren (SS)
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Jayla Barnwell 12 Warren (SS) 19:57.2 1
(5)
2 Keily Escobar 1 Warren (SS) 20:.01.8 2

(6)

3 Grace Cervantes 9 Warren (SS) 20:026 3
(7)

4  Azairah Banderas 12 Paramount (SS)  20:15.3
(8)

5 Ellablu Lopez 11 Warren (SS) 20413 4
)
6 Macy Cervantes 1 Warren (SS) 20453 5
(10)
7 Mikaela Holguin 12 Warren (SS) 20519 6
(1)
8 Alexa Gaspar 10 Warren (SS) 20525 7
(13)
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